SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

1989 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman
Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman
MEMBERS
Senator James Francisco
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B. D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF
Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary



NO.
SB 19

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

20

41

105

123

124

128

129

130

131

132

140

141

142

155

lel

188

201

209

236

237

238

245

250

255

274

340

343

353

360

363

369

380

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
Req. certain vehicles to stop at RR grade crossings
RR Crossings, grants to eliminate hazardous crossings
Turnpike interchange at K-96 intersection.

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board (CURB)

CURB (Same as SB 105)

Concerning certain highway signs.

Req. vehicle dealers to have a bond.

Vehicle registration fees. County treasurers.
Concerning lights on emergency vehicles.
Nonhighway registration on mobile homes.
Prohibiting certain vehicle Sunday sales.
Vehicle dealers; relating to denial of license.
Relating to cross-~titling of vehicles.

Relating to motor carriers; transfer permits.

Overhead power line safety act.

Reqg. operators of taxicabs to have operator endorsement
Providing license plates for retired Nat'l Guard members

Req. use of Ks. produced coal in generation of electricity

Special fuels tax law.

Amending federal uniform assistance and real property
acquisition policies act.

Unlawful issuance of 30-day registration permits.
Motor carriers; exemptions from KCC plates
Width permits for custom combine operators

Commercial Drivers' License Act

Width and length of certain vehicles

Concerning accident reports

Concerning motor carriers; transmit applications
Driving privileges; relating to school attendance
Thumb print on license.

Plates for Congressional Medal of Honor recipients
Public utilities, court review of KCC actions.
Driving privileges; persons with seizure disorders

Taxes for highways and education

HEARINGS  ACTION

1-18-89  1-18-89

1-18-89  2-2-89

1-25-89  1-25-89

2-8-89

2-13-89  3-2-89

2-8-89

2-13-89  3-2-89 NP

2-9-89

2-14-89  2-22-89

2-15-89  2-24-89

2-15-89  2-15-89

2-15-89

2-14-89  2-16-89 NP

2-16-89  2-16-89

2-16-89  2-24-89

2-16-89  2-16-89

2-28-89  3-1-89

3-2-89

3-6-89

3-1-89 3-1-89

2-16-89  2-16-89

2-23-89  2-23-89
3-1-89 NP

2-21-89  3-6-89

2-22-89

2-23-89  2-23-89

3-21-89  3-2-89

3-30-89  3-30-89

3-30-89

3-30-89  3-30-89

3-23-89

3-24-89

3-27-89  3-27-89



NO.

SCR 1602

SCR 1606

SCR 1612

SR

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1844

2014

2015

2053

2055

2066

2104

2119

2159

2174

2177

2192

2196

2238

2320

2328

2454

2456

2457

2552

2483

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Urging development of comprehensive state aviation plan.
Opposing increase in federal motor fuel tax.
Federal Aviation Trust Fund.

Urging reflectorized markings on RR cars.

HOUSE BILLS

Highways, financing

Motor vehicles; relating to the repair thereof

Watercraft; req. certain persons to wear lifesaving
devices.

Vehicles used for law enforcement not subject to LP
motor fuel tax.

Motor vehicle warranties; consumer protection law.
Electric Coops; voting on merger of.

Transfer of personalized plates to family members.
Motor vehicles; securing loads on.

Pearl Harbor survivor license plates

Nonhighway registration of mobile homes

Req. rumble strips at certain RR crossings.
Concerning child passenger safety.

Vehicle I.D. numbers, penalties.

Highway contract development act, state contracts.
Highway contracts in cities; incentives and penalties.
Requirements for natural gas transportation.

KCC investigation of natural gas accidents and fires.
Gas pipeline safety; penalties.

Motor vehicle certificate of title, contents.

Vision standards for driver's license.

HEARINGS ACTION
1-26-89 1-26-89 NP
2-9-89 2-9-89
2-24-89 2-24-89
3-23-89 3-27-89
3-24-89
3-22-89 3-28-89
3-21-89 3-21-89
3-21-89 3-21-89
3-22-89 3-28-89
3-16-89 3-16-89
3-20-89 3-20-89
3-29-89 3-29-89
3-29-89 3-30-89
3—21—89 * 3-21-89
3-22-89 3-28-89
3-20-89 3-30-89
Referred
3-30-89
4-3-89 4-6-89
4-3-89 4-6-89
4-3-89 4-6-89
4-3-89 4~3-89
Rereferred
4-4-89
3-20-89 3-28-89



