SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE 1989 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman
Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman

MEMBERS

Senator James Francisco
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B. D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen
Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF

Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department

Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department

Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

	COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX		
NO. SB 19	Req. certain vehicles to stop at RR grade crossings	<u>HEARINGS</u> 1-18-89	<u>ACTION</u> 1-18-89
SB 20	RR Crossings, grants to eliminate hazardous crossings	1-18-89	2-2-89
SB 41	Turnpike interchange at K-96 intersection.	1-25-89	1-25-89
SB 105	Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board (CURB)	2-8-89 2-13-89	3-2-89
SB 123	CURB (Same as SB 105)	2-8-89 2-13-89	3-2-89 NP
SB 124	Concerning certain highway signs.	2-9-89	
SB 128	Req. vehicle dealers to have a bond.	2-14-89	2-22-89
SB 129	Vehicle registration fees. County treasurers.	2-15-89	2-24-89
SB 130	Concerning lights on emergency vehicles.	2-15-89	2-15-89
SB 131	Nonhighway registration on mobile homes.	2-15-89	
SB 132	Prohibiting certain vehicle Sunday sales.	2-14-89	2-16-89 NP
SB 140	Vehicle dealers; relating to denial of license.	2-16-89	2-16-89
SB 141	Relating to cross-titling of vehicles.	2-16-89	2-24-89
SB 142	Relating to motor carriers; transfer permits.	2-16-89	2-16-89
SB 155	Overhead power line safety act.	2-28-89	3-1-89
SB 161	Req. operators of taxicabs to have operator endorsement	3-2-89	
SB 188	Providing license plates for retired Nat'l Guard members		
SB 201	Req. use of Ks. produced coal in generation of electricity	3-6-89	
SB 209	Special fuels tax law.		
SB 236	Amending federal uniform assistance and real property acquisition policies act.	3-1-89	3-1-89
SB 237	Unlawful issuance of 30-day registration permits.	2-16-89	2-16-89
SB 238	Motor carriers; exemptions from KCC plates	2-23-89	2-23-89
SB 245	Width permits for custom combine operators		3-1-89 NP
SB 250	Commercial Drivers' License Act	2-21-89 2-22-89	3-6-89
SB 255	Width and length of certain vehicles	2-23-89	2-23-89
SB 274	Concerning accident reports	3-21-89	3-2-89
SB 340	Concerning motor carriers; transmit applications	3-30-89	3-30-89
SB 343	Driving privileges; relating to school attendance		
SB 353	Thumb print on license.	3-30-89	
SB 360	Plates for Congressional Medal of Honor recipients		
SB 363	Public utilities, court review of KCC actions.	3-30-89	3-30-89
SB 369	Driving privileges; persons with seizure disorders		
SB 380	Taxes for highways and education	3-23-89 3-24-89 3-27-89	3-27-89

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

NO.		HEARINGS	ACTION		
SCR 1602	Urging development of comprehensive state aviation plan.	1-26-89	1-26-89 NP		
SCR 1606	Opposing increase in federal motor fuel tax.	2-9-89	2-9-89		
SCR 1612	Federal Aviation Trust Fund.	2-24-89	2-24-89		
SR 1844	Urging reflectorized markings on RR cars.				
			,		
HOUSE BILLS					
нв 2014	Highways, financing	3-23-89 3-24-89	3-27-89		
НВ 2015	Motor vehicles; relating to the repair thereof	3-22-89	3-28-89		
нв 2053	Watercraft; req. certain persons to wear lifesaving devices.	3-21-89	3-21-89		
нв 2055	Vehicles used for law enforcement not subject to LP motor fuel tax.	3-21-89	3-21-89		
нв 2066	Motor vehicle warranties; consumer protection law.	3-22-89	3-28-89		
НВ 2104	Electric Coops; voting on merger of.	3-16-89	3-16-89		
НВ 2119	Transfer of personalized plates to family members.				
нв 2159	Motor vehicles; securing loads on.	3-20-89	3-20-89		
НВ 2174	Pearl Harbor survivor license plates				
HB 2177	Nonhighway registration of mobile homes .	3-29-89	3-29-89		
НВ 2192	Req. rumble strips at certain RR crossings.	3-29-89	3-30-89		
нв 2196	Concerning child passenger safety.	3-21-89	3-21-89		
нв 2238	Vehicle I.D. numbers, penalties.	3-22-89	3-28-89		
нв 2320	Highway contract development act, state contracts.	3-20-89	3-30-89 Referred		
НВ 2328	Highway contracts in cities; incentives and penalties.	3-30-89	Referred		
нв 2454	Requirements for natural gas transportation.	4-3-89	4-6-89		
нв 2456	KCC investigation of natural gas accidents and fires.	4-3-89	4-6-89		
нв 2457	Gas pipeline safety; penalties.	4-3-89	4-6-89		
НВ 2552	Motor vehicle certificate of title, contents.	4-3-89	4-3-89 Rereferred 4-4-89		
нв 2483	Vision standards for driver's license.	3-20-89	3-28-89		